1Document Reference SL-008 V22.2
The X5 is a gas detector approved for explosive
environments in ATEX zones 1 and 2, as well as for
dust-laden environments in zones 21 and 22. It can
be easily integrated into our addressable 2-wire
BUS system. Alternatively, the X5 can be used as a
4–20 mA gas detector. Stand-alone operation is also
possible.

ExDetector X5
6
Order Codes
# Quantity Description Part Number
1 1
ExDetector X5 Transmitter (Copper-free aluminium housing with display, incl.
magnetic wand and 3 stopping plugs (6). No additional attachments.)
15.T903-X5
2 1 X5 Sun Screen/ Rain Guard 15.590385
3 1 ATEX Sealing Washer (O-washer is also supplied with sensor heads (8)) 15.034001-0
4 1 ATEX-sealed Cable for 2-Wire BUS Application 12.101289.0
5 1 ATEX-sealed Cable for 4-20 mA Application 12.101292.0
6 1 ATEX M20 Stopping Plug (3 plugs are already included with the X5 (1)) 15.5880501
7 1 X5 Pole Clamp 15.5925801
8 1 Sensor Head Type 102 (Order No. see below) n/a
9 1 X5 Disk Filter 15.401465
10 1 X5 ATEX Splash Guard 15.401451
11 1 Gas Collector Cone (Only feasible for X5 with one attached sensor head.) 15.401061
Sensor Heads
The following table shows the most common sensor heads of the 102 series. For requirements not listed here and for the
configuration of remote detectors (ExDetector 750X), please contact the Bieler+Lang team.
Sensor Head
Type 102 Gas Range Part Number
Long-Life Pellistor Sensor
MK8 General Flammables 0 - 100 %LEL 15.T102-MK8
Infrared Sensors
CO2 Carbon Dioxide (CO2) 0 - 5.000 ppm 15.T102-CO2-05
CO2 Carbon Dioxide (CO2) 0 - 5% VOL 15.T102-CO2-5
IRF Flammables 0 - 100 %LEL 15.T102-IRF
HIRF Methane (CH4) 0 - 100 %LEL 15.T102-HIRF
SLV Solvents 0 - 100 %LEL 15.T102-SLV
SF6 Sulphur Hexafluoride (SF6) 0 - 1.000 ppm 15.T102-SF6
Long-Life Oxygen Sensor
O2 Oxygen (O2) (Lead-Free) 0-25% VOL 15.T102-O2
Electrochemical Sensors
C2H2 Acetylene (C2H2) 0 - 200 ppm 15.T102-C2H2
CS2 Carbon Disulphide (CS2) 0 - 100 ppm 15.T102-CS2
CO Carbon Monoxide (CO) 0 - 100 ppm 15.T102-CO
C2H4 Ethylene (C2H4) 0 - 200 ppm 15.T102-C2H4
ETO Ethylene Oxide (C2H4O) 0 - 10 ppm 15.T102-ETO
ETO-10 Ethylene Oxide (C2H4O) 0 - 100 ppm 15.T102-ETO-10
Document Reference SL-008 V22.2
ExDetector X5
7
Response Times
Sensor response times and accuracies are determined
by the type of sensor used. The following table provides
general guidance for tests carried out by manufacturer
IGD at standard conditions.
Type T90 Response Accuracy
Pellistors <10s +/-2% LEL
Semiconductor <15s +/-5% of Range
Infrared <15s +/-2% of Range
Electrochemical
as O2 <15s
+/-2% of Range
as CO, H2S, SO2 <30s
as NO2, CL2, NH3 <50s
Sensor Head
Type 102 Gas Range Part Number
Electrochemical Sensors
CH2O Formaldehyde (CH2O) 0 - 5 ppm 15.T102-CH2O
H2 Hydrogen (H2) 0 - 1.000 ppm 15.T102-H2
HH2 Hydrogen (H2) 0 - 2.000 ppm 15.T102-HH2
VHH2 Hydrogen (H2)
0 - 40.000 ppm
0 - 100 %LEL
15.T102-VHH2
HCN Hydrogen Cyanide (HCN) 0 - 10 ppm 15.T102-HCN
H2S-5 Hydrogen Sulphide (H2S) 0 - 50 ppm 15.T102-H2S-5
H2S-10 Hydrogen Sulphide (H2S) 0 - 100 ppm 15.T102-H2S-10
H2S-50 Hydrogen Sulphide (H2S) 0 - 5.000 ppm 15.T102-H2S-50
NO2 Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2) 0 - 5 ppm 15.T102-NO2